LAKE CHELAN RECLAMATION DISTRICT

MANSON, WASHINGTON

$R \ E \ S \ O \ L \ U \ T \ I \ O \ N \quad 2 \ 0 \ 1 \ 7 - 0 \ 2$

2017 FEE SCHEDULE

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF LAKE CHELAN RECLAMATION DISTRICT HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

The following fees and charges are hereby effective February 14, 2017 to read as follows:

- A. Fees charged for domestic water, sewer, and irrigation services shall be as shown on Exhibit "A", attached hereto.
- B. Fees charged for general services shall be shown on Exhibit "B", attached hereto.
- C. Fees associated with equipment rental rates shall be shown on Exhibit "C", attached hereto.

Resolved this 14th day of February, 2017 at the regular meeting of the Board of Directors.

APPROVED

By: _

President

ATTEST

By: _

Secretary-Manager

EXHIBIT "A"

Domestic Water	Fee
 New Water Service (per ERU, Equivalent Residential Unit) Includes ³/₄" meter assembly Includes ³/₄" double check valve assembly (DCVA) Includes customer shut-off valve If 1" meter is requested and approved by LCRD, customer Is responsible for the difference in price to upsize 	\$4,900
Water Service Tap	\$750
Road Crossing/Repair (basic)	\$750
³ / ₄ " DCVA Installation (basic install)	\$700
Water Service Base Rate	\$30.00/mo.
- 700 cu.ft. per month	
- 5,236 gal. per month	
Base rate cost per 100 cu.ft.	\$4.286
Excess rate cost per 100 cu.ft	\$4.286
Water Service Meter Rate	
$-\frac{3}{4}$ and 1"	incl. w/ Base
- 1-1/2"	\$7.50/mo.
- 2"	\$15/mo.
- 3"	\$25/mo.
- 4"	\$40/mo.
- 6"	\$65/mo.
Late Fee (whichever is greater)	\$15/mo. or 1%
Door Posting for Shut Off	\$10
Shut Off (per occurrence)	\$30
Turn On (per occurrence)	\$30
Turn On (before/after business hours)	\$60
Hydrant connection fee (per)	\$100
Cost per day of use	\$8.00
Volume rate per 100 cu.ft.	\$4.286

Sewer	Fee
New Sewer Service (per ERU) Sewer Service Tap Road Crossing/Repair (basic)	\$4,100 \$750 \$750
Sewer Service Base Rate	\$50.00/mo.
District owned/operated pumps	\$15/mo.
Late Fee (whichever is greater)	\$15/mo. or 1%
Irrigation Water	Fee
Annual Assessment - 36 acre inches - 10,890 cu.ft./acre - 81,457 gallons/acre	\$145/acre
 36 acre inches 10,890 cu.ft./acre 	\$145/acre \$130/parcel
 36 acre inches 10,890 cu.ft./acre 81,457 gallons/acre 	
 36 acre inches 10,890 cu.ft./acre 81,457 gallons/acre Per County Parcel	\$130/parcel
 36 acre inches 10,890 cu.ft./acre 81,457 gallons/acre Per County Parcel Minimum Irrigation Assessment Charge Tier 1 Excess Rate Cost (first 6")	\$130/parcel \$275 \$3.794 ac-in/acre

EXHIBIT "B"

General Services	Fee
Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) (per occurrence)	\$40
B & W Copies Color Copies	\$0.15/ea 0.25/ea